
 

 

 

• Note: Islamic Holidays & Public Holidays are subject to official announcements & Indian festival 
holidays are subject to ADEK approval 

• All exam & test dates mentioned above are subject to amendments as per the directives from the 
regulatory agencies – ADEK/CBSE.  

 

Academic Calendar 2025-26  
(Grade 10) 

Events Grade Date 
School Re-opening after the spring 

break 
Grade 10 Monday, 7th April 2025 

Periodic Test - 1 Grade 10 21st April 2025 - 25th April 2025 

PTM - 1 Grade 10 2nd week of May 2025 

EID Al-Adha Holidays (Holiday)* Grade 10 5th & 6th of June 2025 

Periodic Test - 2 Grade 10 9th June – 13th June 2025 

PTM - 2 Grade 10 3rd week of June 2025 

Islamic New Year (Holiday)* Grade 10 Thursday, 26th June 2025 
Last working day before summer 

vacation 
Grade 10 Friday, 27th June 2025 

Summer Vacation Grade 10 30th June 2025 – 18th August 2025 
School Re-opens after Summer 

Vacation 
Grade 10 Monday, 18th August 2025 

Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday 
(Holiday)* 

Grade 10 Thursday, 4th September 2025 

Onam Festival (Holiday)* Grade 10 Friday, 5th September 2025 

First Term Examination Grade 10 15th September - 25th September 2025 

PTM - 3 Grade 10 1st week of October 2025 

Diwali (Holiday)* Grade 10 Monday, 20th October 2025 

Eid AL Etihad(Holiday)* Grade 10 2nd & 3rd December 2025 

Pre-Board-1 Grade 10 4th December - 15th December 2025 

PTM - 4 Grade 10 Friday, 19th December 2025 

Winter Vacation Grade 10 
22nd December 2025- 4th January 

2026 
School Re-opens after Winter Vacation Grade 10 Monday, 5th January 2026 

Pre-board-2 Grade 10 8th January – 19th January 2026 

PTM - 5 Grade 10 Friday, 23rd January 2026 

CBSE Board Examination Grade 10 
To be announced by CBSE 

TENTATIVE DATES- 
17-02-2026 TO 06-03-2026 


